1991 RESOLUTIONS

91-1	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
91-2	AUTHORIZING A 4% SALARY INCREASE FOR NON-UNION EMPLOYEES
91-3	TRANSFERRING REAL PROPERTY TO THE STATE OF WASHINGTON AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A QUIT CLAIM DEED OF THE PROPERTY TO THE STATE.
91-4	TRANSFERRING A HEARING DATE ON THE PETITION OF SNOKIST GROWERS AND THE CHURCH OF GOD FOR THE VACATION OF STEVENS STREET
91-5	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE GRANDVIEW ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION FOR FACILITIES AND ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
91-6	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH R.W. BECK AND ASSOCIATES FOR CLOSURE OF THE GRANDVIEW LANDFILL
91-7	APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTACT WITH GEORGE E. CHANDLER, JR., AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN SAID CHANGE ORDER
91-8	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE RECYCLING FACILITIES GRANT NO. TAX 89110 WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
91-9	EXCLUDING THE POSITION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FROM CIVIL SERVICE
91-10	TO ANNEX CERTAIN REAL ESTATE FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES
91-11	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH MARIA E. VILLANUEVA FOR COURT INTERPRETER SERVICES
91-12	AUTHORIZING THE PLACEMENT OF STOP SIGNS AT VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS WITHIN THE CITY
91-13	IN SUPPORT OF LEGISLATION TO LIFT THE ENROLLMENT LID FOR YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND CENTRAL WASHINGTON
91-14	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS TO PROVIDE THE PLANNING REQUIREMENTS OF ESHB 2929
91-15	IN SUPPORT OF THE ACTION OF THE UNITED STATES IN THE MIDDLE EAST
91-16	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TEAMSTERS FOR THE SALARY, WORKING CONDITIONS, AND THE

	INCLUSION OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IN THE POLICE UNION AGREEMENT
91-17	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR RAILROAD-HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSINGS ON BONNIEVIEW ROAD AND ON SOUTH ELM AVENUE
91-18	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN TASK ORDER NO. 91-1 WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN AND ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE PREPARATION OF A COMPREHENSIVE WATER SYSTEM PLAN
91-19	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE YAKIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 911 ANSWERING SERVICES
91-20	AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO WRITE-OFF UNCOLLECTIBLE IRRIGATION AND MUNICIPAL COURT ACCOUNTS
91-21	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH THE WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANCE AUTHORITY (W.C.I.A.)
91-22	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN TASK ORDER NO. 91-2 WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN AND ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE PREPARATION OF A COMPREHENSIVE SEWER SYSTEM PLAN
91-23	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE Y.M.C.A. OF YAKIMA
91-24	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 11, 12, AND 14, AND THE CITIES OF NACHES, SELAH, TIETON, UNION GAP, WAPATO, GRANDVIEW, TOPPENISH, SUNNYSIDE, ZILLAH, MABTON, AND YAKIMA
91-25	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH THE SOUTH CENTRAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) REGION
91-26	CONGRATULATING THE UNITED STATS ARMED FORCES AND THEIR COMMAND IN CHIEF FOR A JOB WELL DONE IN OPERATION DESERT STORM
91-27	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE YAKIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 911 ANSWERING SERVICES.
91-28	AUTHORIZING THE CITY'S PARTICIPATION IN THE YAKIMA COUNTY SOLID WASTE PLAN
91-29	SETTING SEWER RATES
91-30	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS WITH THE CITY OF YAKIMA, WASHINGTON FOR RAILROAD CROSSING

	IMPROVEMENTS ON BONNIEVIEW ROAD AND ON SOUTH ELM AVENUE
91-31	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A LEASE OF CITY PROPERTY WITH HUGH CARLSON FOR PARKING PURPOSES
91-32	AUTHORIZING SUNNYSIDE VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT TO REPRESENT WATER RIGHTS CLAIMS OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW, IN THE CASE OF STATE VS. ACQUAVELLA
91-33	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH EVERGREEN COLLECTION AND CHECK SERVICE, INC., TO PROVIDE COLLECTION SERVICES FOR THE CITY
91-34	SURPLUSING FORFEITED DRUG VEHICLES
91-35	ADOPTING THE YAKIMA COUNTY HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN, MARCH, 1991
91-36	SURPLUSING ONE FORFEITED DRUG VEHICLE AND TWO PATROL CARS
91-37	AMENDING THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW PERSONNEL MANUAL ADDING A PERFORMANCE PAY PLAN AND DELETING RULE 8 SECTION 8.1 THROUGH 8.6 EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE REVIEW
91-38	SETTING THE PROCEDURE FOR FAX USAGE
91-39	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN OPTION AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF REAL ESTATE (RICK KIMBROUGH)
91-40	SETTING A HEARING DATE ON THE PETITION OF D $\&$ K FROZEN FOODS, INC., AND KENYON ZERO STORAGE, INC., FOR THE VACATION OF AVENUE "A" AND WEST THIRD
91-41	APPROVING THE SIX YEAR STREET PLAN
91-42	AUTHORIZING THE ANNEXATION OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW TO THE BENTON COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
91-43	SKIPPED
91-44	ACCEPTING THE GIFT OF REAL ESTATE (D & K FROZEN FOODS)
91-45	APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL NO. 524 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
91-46	AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY BY THE WATER/SEWER AND TO STREET FUND FOR FUTURE STREET AND WATER DEPARTMENT USE
91-47	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT FOR RAILROAD CROSSING SIGNALS ON AVENUE "B"
91-48	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR ECONOMIC

	DEVELOPMENT SERVICES WITH GRANDVIEW ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
91-49	IN SUPPORT OF REFERENDUM 42, PROVIDING STATEWIDE ENHANCED 9-1-1 SERVICE
91-50	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE GRANDVIEW SUBSTANCE ABUSE COALITION FOR THE USE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUNDS
91-51	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE PUBLIC WORKS TRUST FUND
91-52	AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE REAL ESTATE FROM THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO CITY PROPERTY
91-53	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A WATER SUPPLY AGREEMENT WITH THE SUNNYSIDE VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT FOR CITY PROPERTY
91-54	DECLARING CERTAIN REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE CITY SURPLUS
91-55	APPROVING THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENT'S DRAFT 1992 PRELIMINARY BUDGET AND WORK PROGRAM
91-56	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH HUYLUR CONSTRUCTION, CO., FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ALICE GRANT LEARNING CENTER
91-57	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR A PROJECT GRANT WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION (IAC) PROJECT NO.91-129D COUNTRY PARK
91-58	SURPLUSING REAL PROPERTY AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 91-54
91-59	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 1992 DOMESTIC WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS TASK ORDER NO. 91-3: HLA PROJECT NO. 91103
91-60	TO APPROVE AMENDMENTS TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT CREATING THE WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANCE AUTHORITY
91-61	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH MERRITT AND PARDINI, INC., FOR A FEASIBILITY STUDY TO DETERMINE OPTIONS FOR THE SITING OF A FIRE HALL AND REMODELING AN EXISTING BUILDING FOR OTHER PURPOSES INCLUDING POLICE AND MUNICIPAL COURT IN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW
91-62	SETTING GARBAGE RATES
91-63	DECLARING CERTAIN ABANDONED, LOST AND STOLEN PROPERTY AS A SURPLUS AND PROVIDING FOR ITS DISPOSITION
91-64	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES WITH GRANDVIEW ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

- 91-65 SETTING SEWER RATES
- 91-66 AMENDING SECTION 5, THE CITY COUNCIL PROCEDURES MANUAL